GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

TOWN/CITY SCHOOL

DISTRICT

Alabama
Akron
Medina
Oakfield-Alabama
Royalton-Hartland

Alexander
Alexander
Attica
Pembroke

Attica (Vill)

Batavia (Town)
Alexander
Batavia City
Byron-Bergen
Elba
Oakfield-Alabama
Pembroke

Batavia (City)
Batavia City

2023 2023 2023 2023

TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY 2022
2022-2023 2022-2023 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE INSIDE
SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGEVILLAGE RATE

3.09 10.28 82.00
14.40
20.09 1.24
22.44
21.75 0.23
4.13 8.43 2.35 8.43 100.00
16.82
13.25 0.24
15.69 0.17
2.23 8.43 100.00
16.82
17.53 1.23
20.96
18.14
18.40
15.69 0.17
8.93 8.43 100.00
17.53 1.23

INSIDE EQUAL

SPECIAL
DISTRICT

ALABAMA FIRE

EAST PEMBROKE FIRE
ALABAMA WATER #1 (unit)
ALABAMA WATER #2 (unit)
ALABAMA WATER #3 (unit)

ALEXANDER FIRE
ALEXANDER WATER
ROUTE 98 WATER (unit)
PIKE RD WATER (unit)

ALEXANDER WATER #4 (unit)
ALEXANDER WATER #5 (unit)

BATAVIA FIRE
EAST PEMBROKE FIRE
BATAVIA SEWER #7 (unit)

BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) COMM
BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) RES

BATAVIA WATER #5
BATAVIA WATER #6 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #9 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #10 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #11 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #12 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #13 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #14 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #15 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #16 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #17 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #18 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #19 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #20 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #22 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #23 (unit)

BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

2023
SPECIAL
DISTRICT

2023

TAX RATE VILLAGE

0.82
2.22
0.00
388.63
465.19

0.70
0.27
627.31
399.00
812.50
680.99

2.34
1.82
60.79
4.55
248.12
1.63
108.42
333.42
7.02
427.41
355.35
291.93
311.78
297.86
291.82
0.00
577.26
507.46
723.00
738.75
0.00

2.32

10.65



TOWN/CITY

Bergen

Bethany

Byron

Darien

Elba

GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Brockport
Byron-Bergen
LeRoy

Alexander
Pavilion
Wyoming

Byron-Bergen
Elba

Alden
Alexander
Attica
Pembroke

Albion
Byron-Bergen
Elba

Oakfield-Alabama

2241
20.96
19.63

18.28
18.19
16.14

20.96
18.14

15.41
18.28
14.40
17.05

12.14
20.96
18.14
18.40

0.64

0.42
0.31

0.27
0.19

0.93

2023

2.29

4.00

3.92

0.56

4.09

2023

TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY 2022
2022-2023 2022-2023 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE
SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGEVILLAGE RATE

8.43

9.17

8.43

9.17

8.43

2023

INSIDE

2.29

4.09

2023

INSIDE EQUAL

8.43 100.00

92.00

100.00

92.00

8.43 100.00

SPECIAL
DISTRICT

BERGEN FIRE
BERGEN WATER (unit)
PEACHEY RD WATER (unit)

PEACHEY RD VACANT (unit)

WIBA#1 (unit)

GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL
GENESEE CO. WATER - INC ONL?

BETHANY FIRE

BETHANY WATER #1 (unit)
BETHANY WATER #2 (unit)
BETHANY WATER #3 (unit)
BETHANY WATER #4 (unit)

BYRON FIRE

BYRON WATER #1 (unit)
BYRON WATER #2 (unit)
BYRON WATER #3 (unit)
BYRON WATER #4 (unit)
BYRON WATER #5 (unit)
BYRON WATER #6 (unit)
BYRON WATER #7 (unit)
BYRON WATER #8 (unit)

GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL
GENESEE CO. WATER - INC ONL?

WATER SHED

DARIEN FIRE
DARIEN SEWER (unit)
BROADWAY WATER
SUMNER WATER (unit)
DARIEN WATER #8
GENESEE CO. WATER

ELBA FIRE
WATER DISTRICT #1 (unit)
WATER DISTRICT #2 (unit)
WATER SHED

2023
SPECIAL
DISTRICT

2023

TAX RATE VILLAGE

1.12
0.00
499.54
25.00
642.58
1.20
0.60

0.76
352.00
668.82
735.78
326.60

1.79
0.00
374.06
465.35
448.70
283.73
290.48
636.03
803.72
1.20
0.60
9.00

1.12
211.80
1.27
86.11
710.95
1.09

1.40
723.00
714.29

9.00

5.01

5.15

4.69



GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY 2022 SPECIAL
TOWNI/CITY SCHOOL 2022-2023 2022-2023 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE INSIDE INSIDE EQUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT 2023
DISTRICT SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE RATE DISTRICT TAX RATE VILLAGE
LeRoy 1.09 10.16 1.09 10.16 83.00 LEROY FIRE 1.82 10.68
Byron-Bergen 25.25 LEROY WATER #1 (unit) 467.23
Caledonia-Mumford 18.96 0.07 NEID ROAD WATER 645.00
LeRoy 23.65 0.78 LEROY WATER #3 (unit) 440.88
Pavilion 20.16 0.46 LEROY WATER #6 (unit) 149.61
LEROY WATER #8 (unit) 306.46
LEROY WATER #10 (unit) 549.79
LEROY WATER #11 (unit) 444,75
ASBURY LIGHT (unit) 18.92
LINWOOD LIGHT (unit) 23.21
GENESEE CO. WATER 1.20
Oakfield 5.95 8.43 5.95 8.43 100.00 OAKFIELD FIRE 0.41 4.97
Elba 18.14 OAKFIELD WATER #2 (unit) 635.15
Oakfield-Alabama 18.40 OAKFIELD WATER #3 (unit) 351.87
OAKFIELD WATER #4 (unit) 454.69
OAKFIELD WATER #5 (unit) 321.71
OAKFIELD WATER #6 (unit) 723.00
OAKFIELD WATER #7 (unit) 339.04
OAKFIELD WATER #9 (unit) 485.11
OAKFIELD WATER #10 (unit) 510.97
OAKFIELD WATER #11 (unit) 394.33
Pavilion 1.20 8.43 100.00 PAVILION FIRE 1.29
LeRoy 19.63 0.64 PAVILION SEWER (unit) 417.94
Pavilion 16.73 0.38 PAVILION WATER #1 (unit) 100.81
PAVILION WATER #5 (unit) 0.00
Pembroke 1.13 9.17 1.13 9.17 92.00 EAST PEMBROKE FIRE 1.98 5.15
Akron 12.84 PEMBROKE FIRE 1.33
Oakfield-Alabama 20.00 CORFU FIRE 1.74
Pembroke 17.05 0.19 PEMBROKE SEWER #1 (unit) 154.74
PEMBROKE SEWER #2 (unit) 196.95
PEMBROKE WATER #1 (unit) 133.99
NEWSTEAD WATER
PEMBROKE WATER #3 (unit) 231.95

GENESEE CO. WATER 1.09



GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY 2022 SPECIAL
TOWNI/CITY SCHOOL 2022-2023 2022-2023 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE INSIDE INSIDE EQUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT 2023
DISTRICT SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE RATE DISTRICT TAX RATE VILLAGE
Stafford 1.24 8.43 100.00 STAFFORD FIRE 1.68
Batavia City 17.53 1.23 STAFFORD WATER #1 (unit) 116.25
Byron-Bergen 20.96 STAFFORD WATER #2 (unit) 175.37
Elba 18.14 STAFFORD WATER #3 (unit) 374.54
LeRoy 19.63 0.64 STAFFORD WATER #4 (unit) 550.53
Pavilion 16.73 0.38 STAFFORD WATER #5 (unit) 394.12
STAFFORD WATER #6 (unit) 283.44
STAFFORD WATER #7 (unit) 644.62
STAFFORD WATER #8 (unit) 600.00
STAFFORD WATER #9 (unit) 557.60
STAFFORD WATER #10 (unit) 723.00
STAFFORD WATER #11 (unit) 735.75
STAFFORD WBD #13 (unit) 3.00
GENESEE CO. WATER 1.20

NOTE: The City of Batavia tax rates reflect the fiscal year of April 2023 - March 2024 for City tax purposes and the fiscal year of January 2023 - December 2023 for County
tax purposes. Tax rates are in dollars per thousand of taxable value, except where noted.



