				2023 TOWN	2023 COUNTY	2023 TOWN	2023 COUNTY	2022		2023 SPECIAL	
TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL	2022-2023		OUTSIDE	OUTSIDE	INSIDE	INSIDE	EQUAL		DISTRICT	2023
	DISTRICT	SCHOOL	LIBRARY	VILLAGE	VILLAGE	VILLAGE	VILLAGE	RATE	DISTRICT	TAX RATE	VILLAGE
Alabama				3.09	10.28			82.00	ALABAMA FIRE	0.82	
	Akron	14.40							EAST PEMBROKE FIRE	2.22	
	Medina	20.09	1.24						ALABAMA WATER #1 (unit)	0.00	
	Oakfield-Alabama	22.44							ALABAMA WATER #2 (unit)	388.63	
	Royalton-Hartland	21.75	0.23						ALABAMA WATER #3 (unit)	465.19	
					2.42					0.50	
Alexander	.1 1	16.00		4.13	8.43	2.35	8.43	100.00	ALEXANDER FIRE	0.70	2.32
	Alexander	16.82	0.24						ALEXANDER WATER	0.27	
	Attica	13.25	0.24						ROUTE 98 WATER (unit)	627.31	
	Pembroke	15.69	0.17						PIKE RD WATER (unit)	399.00	
									ALEXANDER WATER #4 (unit) ALEXANDER WATER #5 (unit)	812.50 680.99	
Attica (Vill)									ALEXANDER WATER #3 (unit)	000.99	10.65
Atuca (VIII)											10.03
Batavia (Town)				2.23	8.43			100.00	BATAVIA FIRE	2.34	
	Alexander	16.82							EAST PEMBROKE FIRE	1.82	
	Batavia City	17.53 20.96	1.23						BATAVIA SEWER #7 (unit)	60.79	
	Byron-Bergen								BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) COMM		
	Elba	18.14							BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) RES	248.12	
	Oakfield-Alabama	18.40							BATAVIA WATER #5	1.63	
	Pembroke	15.69	0.17						BATAVIA WATER #6 (unit)	108.42	
									BATAVIA WATER #9 (unit)	333.42	
									BATAVIA WATER #10 (unit)	7.02	
									BATAVIA WATER #11 (unit)	427.41	
									BATAVIA WATER #12 (unit)	355.35	
									BATAVIA WATER #13 (unit) BATAVIA WATER #14 (unit)	291.93	
									BATAVIA WATER #14 (unit) BATAVIA WATER #15 (unit)	311.78 297.86	
									BATAVIA WATER #15 (unit) BATAVIA WATER #16 (unit)	297.80	
									BATAVIA WATER #10 (unit) BATAVIA WATER #17 (unit)	0.00	
									BATAVIA WATER #17 (unit) BATAVIA WATER #18 (unit)	577.26	
									BATAVIA WATER #19 (unit)	507.46	
									BATAVIA WATER #19 (unit) BATAVIA WATER #20 (unit)	723.00	
									BATAVIA WATER #20 (unit)	738.75	
									BATAVIA WATER #22 (unit) BATAVIA WATER #23 (unit)	0.00	
									2.1.1.111 (1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	0.00	
Batavia (City)				8.93	8.43			100.00	BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT		
	Batavia City	17.53	1.23								

TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2022-2023 SCHOOL	2022-2023 LIBRARY	OUTSIDE	2023 COUNTY OUTSIDE VILLAGE		2023 COUNTY INSIDE VILLAGE	-	SPECIAL DISTRICT	2023 SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX RATE V	2023 VILLAGE
Bergen				2.29	8.43	2.29	8.43	100.00	BERGEN FIRE	1.12	5.01
	Brockport Byron-Bergen	22.41 20.96							BERGEN WATER (unit) PEACHEY RD WATER (unit)	0.00 499.54	
	LeRoy	19.63	0.64						PEACHEY RD VACANT (unit)	25.00	
									WIBA#1 (unit)	642.58	
									GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL	1.20	
									GENESEE CO. WATER - INC ONLY	0.60	
Bethany				4.00	9.17			92.00	BETHANY FIRE	0.76	
	Alexander	18.28							BETHANY WATER #1 (unit)	352.00	
	Pavilion	18.19 16.14	0.42 0.31						BETHANY WATER #2 (unit)	668.82 735.78	
	Wyoming	10.14	0.51						BETHANY WATER #3 (unit) BETHANY WATER #4 (unit)	326.60	
Byron		20.06		3.92	8.43			100.00	BYRON FIRE	1.79	
	Byron-Bergen	20.96 18.14							BYRON WATER #1 (unit) BYRON WATER #2 (unit)	0.00	
	Elba	16.14							BYRON WATER #2 (unit) BYRON WATER #3 (unit)	374.06 465.35	
									BYRON WATER #4 (unit)	448.70	
									BYRON WATER #5 (unit)	283.73	
									BYRON WATER #6 (unit)	290.48	
									BYRON WATER #7 (unit)	636.03	
									BYRON WATER #8 (unit) GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL	803.72 1.20	
									GENESEE CO. WATER - FOLE GENESEE CO. WATER - INC ONLY	0.60	
									WATER SHED	9.00	
Darien				0.56	9.17			92.00	DARIEN FIRE	1.12	5.15
Darien	Alden	15.41		0.50	9.17			92.00	DARIEN SEWER (unit)	211.80	5.15
	Alexander	18.28							BROADWAY WATER	1.27	
	Attica	14.40	0.27						SUMNER WATER (unit)	86.11	
	Pembroke	17.05	0.19						DARIEN WATER #8	710.95	
									GENESEE CO. WATER	1.09	
Elba				4.09	8.43	4.09	8.43	100.00	ELBA FIRE	1.40	4.69
	Albion	12.14	0.93						WATER DISTRICT #1 (unit)	723.00	
	Byron-Bergen	20.96							WATER DISTRICT #2 (unit)	714.29	
	Elba Oakfield-Alabama	18.14							WATER SHED	9.00	
	Oakiieiu-Aiabaina	18.40									

TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2022-2023 SCHOOL	2022-2023 LIBRARY	OUTSIDE	2023 COUNTY OUTSIDE VILLAGE	INSIDE	2023 COUNTY INSIDE VILLAGE	-	SPECIAL DISTRICT	2023 SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX RATE V	2023 VILLAGE
LeRoy				1.09	10.16	1.09	10.16	83.00	LEROY FIRE	1.82	10.68
2000	Byron-Bergen Caledonia-Mumford LeRoy Pavilion	25.25 18.96 23.65 20.16	0.07 0.78 0.46	1,07	10110				LEROY WATER #1 (unit) NEID ROAD WATER LEROY WATER #3 (unit) LEROY WATER #6 (unit) LEROY WATER #8 (unit) LEROY WATER #10 (unit) LEROY WATER #11 (unit) ASBURY LIGHT (unit) LINWOOD LIGHT (unit)	467.23 645.00 440.88 149.61 306.46 549.79 444.75 18.92 23.21	10.00
									GENESEE CO. WATER	1.20	
Oakfield Pavilion	Elba Oakfield-Alabama	18.14 18.40		5.95	8.43 8.43	5.95	8.43		OAKFIELD FIRE OAKFIELD WATER #2 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #3 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #4 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #5 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #6 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #7 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #9 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #10 (unit) OAKFIELD WATER #11 (unit) PAVILION FIRE	0.41 635.15 351.87 454.69 321.71 723.00 339.04 485.11 510.97 394.33	4.97
T avinon	LeRoy Pavilion	19.63 16.73	0.64 0.38	1.20	0.43			100.00	PAVILION SEWER (unit) PAVILION WATER #1 (unit) PAVILION WATER #5 (unit)	417.94 100.81 0.00	
Pembroke	Akron Oakfield-Alabama Pembroke	12.84 20.00 17.05	0.19	1.13	9.17	1.13	9.17	92.00	EAST PEMBROKE FIRE PEMBROKE FIRE CORFU FIRE PEMBROKE SEWER #1 (unit) PEMBROKE SEWER #2 (unit) PEMBROKE WATER #1 (unit) NEWSTEAD WATER PEMBROKE WATER #3 (unit) GENESEE CO. WATER	1.98 1.33 1.74 154.74 196.95 133.99 231.95 1.09	5.15

				2023 TOWN	2023 COUNTY	2023 TOWN	2023 COUNTY	2022		2023 SPECIAL	
TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL	2022-2023	2022-2023		OUTSIDE			EQUAL	SPECIAL	DISTRICT	2023
	DISTRICT	SCHOOL	LIBRARY	VILLAGE	VILLAGE	VILLAGE	VILLAGE	RATE	DISTRICT	TAX RATE V	VILLAGE
Stafford				1.24	8.43			100.00	STAFFORD FIRE	1.68	
Stanora	Batavia City	17.53	1.23	1.21	0.15			100.00	STAFFORD WATER #1 (unit)	116.25	
	Byron-Bergen	20.96							STAFFORD WATER #2 (unit)	175.37	
	Elba	18.14							STAFFORD WATER #3 (unit)	374.54	
	LeRoy	19.63	0.64						STAFFORD WATER #4 (unit)	550.53	
	Pavilion	16.73	0.38						STAFFORD WATER #5 (unit)	394.12	
									STAFFORD WATER #6 (unit)	283.44	
									STAFFORD WATER #7 (unit)	644.62	
									STAFFORD WATER #8 (unit)	600.00	
									STAFFORD WATER #9 (unit)	557.60	
									STAFFORD WATER #10 (unit)	723.00	
									STAFFORD WATER #11 (unit)	735.75	
									STAFFORD WBD #13 (unit)	3.00	
									GENESEE CO. WATER	1.20	

NOTE: The City of Batavia tax rates reflect the fiscal year of April 2023 - March 2024 for City tax purposes and the fiscal year of January 2023 - December 2023 for County tax purposes. Tax rates are in dollars per thousand of taxable value, except where noted.